BZB784 series
Voltage regulator double diodes
Rev. 3 — 31 January 2024 Product data sheet
1.  General description
Low-power voltage regulator double diodes in a SOT323 (SC-70) small Surface-Mounted Device
(SMD) plastic package.
2.  Features and benefits
• Total power dissipation: ≤ 350 mW

Nexperia BZB784 series
Voltage regulator double diodes
6.  Ordering information
Table 3. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
BZB784-C2V4 to
BZB784-C15[1]
SC-70 plastic, surface-mounted package; 3 leads;
1.3 mm pitch; 2 mm x 1.25 mm x 0.95 mm body
SOT323
[1] The series consists of 20 types with nominal working voltages from 2.4 V to 15 V.
7.  Marking
Table 4. Marking Codes
Type number Marking
Code
Type number Marking
Code
Type number Marking
Code
Type number Marking
Code
BZB784-C2V4 91 BZB784-C3V9 96 BZB784-C6V2 9B BZB784-C10 9G
BZB784-C2V7 92 BZB784-C4V3 97 BZB784-C6V8 9C BZB784-C11 9H
BZB784-C3V0 93 BZB784-C4V7 98 BZB784-C7V5 9D BZB784-C12 9J
BZB784-C3V3 94 BZB784-C5V1 99 BZB784-C8V2 9E BZB784-C13 9K
BZB784-C3V6 95 BZB784-C5V6 9A BZB784-C9V1 9F BZB784-C15 9L
8.  Limiting values
Table 5. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit